Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN22VWTK 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
180230879 Seite 1 von 14
Page 1 of 14

2.2 Ratings and System Details
Kind of Equipment : RAPT Temp Controller
Type Designation : KL22927
Rated input   : 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 10A
Protection Class  : Class I
2.3 Independent Operation Modes
ON OFF .
Refer to the for further information.
2.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram for further information.
2.5 Submitted Documents
Circuit diagram, PCB layout, label, user manual etc.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report -Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22VWTK 001 Seite 6 von 14
Page 6 of 14
3 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
3.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission:    The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest possible
radiation level. The test conditions were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions
for use.
Refer to the related paragraph of this report
3.2 Physical Configuration for Testing
Refer to the related paragraph of this report.
3.3 Test Operation and Test Software
Refer to the related paragraph of this report. No software was used.
3.4 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
None.
3.5 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The tested sample contained noise suppression components as specified in the circuit diagram.
No special measure is employed to achieve the requirement.
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report -Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN22VWTK 001 Seite 7 von 14
Page 7 of 14
4 Test Results EMISSION
4.1 Emission in the Frequency Range up to 30 MHz
4.1.1 Mains and Signal Terminal Continuous Disturbance Voltage
Result:      Pass
Date of testing : 2022.07.05
Kind of test site : Shielding Room
Port : AC port, signal port
Basic Standard  : EN 60730-1:2016+A1, Clause 23, EN IEC 60730-2-
9:2019+A1+A2, clause 23 and CISPR 16-1 series standards
Frequency Range : 150kHz  30MHz
Limit : EN 60730-1:2016+A1, Table H.12
EN IEC 60730-2-9:2019+A1+A2, Table H.12
Test Setup
Input Voltage  : AC 230V, 50Hz